

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28264/2010

PRITAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Jauhari,Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr. Abhishek Atrey, advocate has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1. Respondent No. 2, 4 to 10 have been served by dasti. No appearance for them. Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution in relation to respondent No.3 which is barred by 2612 days. Ld. counsel for the petitioner directed to cure the defects in the substitution application.

List the matter on 16.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar