

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1-4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).28264/2010

PRITAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 3 and 4

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there are some typographical errors in these applications and hence, seeks to withdraw these applications so that he may be able to file corrected applications.

He is permitted to do so.

The applications are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. Nos. 1 and 2

List these applications along with the main matter before the Regular Bench for appropriate orders.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master