

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28264/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in CR No.4184/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRITAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat , AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has filed the correct application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.9 on 7th May, 2013.

Registry to verify and process accordingly.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.(MADHU SUDAN)
COURT MASTER