

@

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28264/2010

PRITAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Eight weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to place on record the correct Death Certificate in respect of deceased Respondent No. 9 or to make necessary correction in the application for substitution of LRs of deceased Respondent No.9.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|