

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28264/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2010 in CR No. 4184/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PRITAM KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Office Report on Default)

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

the Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused  
the application wherein it is stated that the name of respondent No. 9  
is Gurupal Singh, which is supported by death certificate and  
affidavit by the petitioner.  
of Let the name be corrected by furnishing a fresh memo  
parties at the risk of the petitioner and as per Rules.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2014.08.22  
18:22:27 IST  
Reason: