

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28264/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2010
in CR No. 4184/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

PRITAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KAUR & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for exemption from filing the original death certificate of deceased respondent no.1. The death certificate, in original, could not be submitted by the petitioner in spite of the efforts made by him. Learned counsel for the petitioner relied upon a RTI letter dated 30.06.2016 written by the Public Information Officer, Civil Surgeon Office, Gurdaspur, from which it is clear that respondent no.1- Smt. Sudarshan Kaur, died on 10.02.2016.

In view of the above, the application for exemption from filing the original death certificate is allowed by condoning the delay in filing the same.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER