

Ä

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28264/2010
PRITAM KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased
respondent and interim relief and office report)
Date : 30/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for
substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent
No.1. The said application is within time and the same is allowed.
Registry shall proceed further as per rules.?
List the matter again on 16.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB