

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28264/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2010 in CR No. 4184/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh)

PRITAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUDARSHAN KAUR (D) THR LRS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER